24-hour fax back  916-431-6545  •  www.stegmann.com
Tel. 800-811-9110  •  937-454-1956  •  Fax 937-454-1955  •  E-mail  sales@stegmann.com
7496 Webster Street • P.O. Box 13596 • Dayton, OH 45413-13596
Features
Incremental encoder with 2”
outer diameter
Heavy-duty shaft and bearings
Quadrature output with reference

and trailing edges of marker pulse.
HD20
How to Order
Shaded features available from stock.  Contruct a
model number per the example below:
Output channels
DM: Dual channel with marker
DG: Dual channel with gated marker
Pulses per revolution
  Select from table
Supply voltage/output configuration
5LD: 5VDC line driver
8/24LD: 8 to 24VDC line driver
50C: 5VDC open collector (no pullups)
120C: 12VDC open collector (no pullups)
Mounting
F: Flange, 2” square
S: Servo, 2”dia.
T: Flange, 2.5” square
K: Servo, 2.5”dia.
P: Face Mount
Connector type
6: MS3102R-14S-6P (6 pin)
10: MS3102R-18-1P (Required with line driver, 10 pin)
C: 8 cond. shield cable, 18” long
Connector position
S: Side
B: Back (Not available with 8/24 LD)
Shaft designation
1: 3/8” dia., standard
2: 1/4” dia.
3: 10mm dia., (f6/.3931)
4: 3/8” dia., with flat
5: Extended 3/8” dia., with flat
Optional features
A: Shaft seal - standard
Blank: None
Order mating connectors separately
Pin # Mating Connector
6 MS3106F-14S-6S
10 MS3106F-18-1S
Example for ordering
HD20   DM  - 1000 - 5  LD - S 10 B - 1
.3927